

CORRECTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9337/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 9338/2013 (IV)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent findings of the three Courts below despite leave having been granted by this Court relying on the judgment of this Court in *Tehera Khatoon (D) by Lrs. v. Salambin Mohammad* - (1999) 2 SCC 635.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2020.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9337/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 9338/2013 (IV)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent of the three Courts below despite leave having been granted by this Court relying on the judgment of this Court in *Tehera Khatoon (D) by Lrs. v. Salambin Mohammad* - (1999) 2 SCC 635.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2020.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9337/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER TO RETAIN ITS POSITION ON THE BOARD.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9338/2013 (IV)

Date : 16-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]